

## The rising STAR of Texas

Memorandum June 23, 2021

To: Dr. Vincent E. Morton, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/Dean of Students

From: Kathryn A. Weiser, Assistant Dean of Students *KaW* 

Subject: Student Government Senate Resolution Legislation 2020-2021.45

Legislation S.R.2020-2021.45 "Commissioning the creation of a first responder's mural on the wall of Nueces" passed by the Student Government Senate on March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021, is attached. I support Student Government to recommend this idea to honor first responders by way of an art mural.

Cc: Dr. Angelica Coronado, Attorney for Students & Director Student Government Co-Advisor

### DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE

601 University Drive | LBJ Student Center, Suite 5-9.1 | San Marcos, Texas 78666-4684 phone: 512.245.2124 | fax: 512.245.8268 | DOS.TXSTATE.EDU

This letter is an electronic communication from Texas State University.



Memorandum May 29, 2021

To: Dr. Vincent E. Morton, Associate Vice President for Student Affairs/Dean of Students Kathryn A. Weiser, Assistant Dean of Students

From: Andrew Gryce Student Body President

Subject: Student Government Passed Legislation: Senate Resolution 2020-2021.45

Please find attached the below legislation S.R.20-21.45 passed by the Student Senate on March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2021.

Legislation Passed: S.R. 2020-2021.45 Senate Resolution Commissioning the creation of a first responder's mural on the wall of Nueces.

Number of Vote: 31 voted in favor, 0 voted in opposition, 0 voted to abstain

I approve this legislation passed by the Student Government Senate Commissioning the creation of a first responder's mural on the wall of Nueces.

#### Author

Senator Smith, Matthew

#### Sponsors

Senator McMahon, Montana

Senator Smith, Jared

Senator Lewis, Spencer

Senator Settegast, Camile

Senator Bailey, Brett

Senator Chalaire, Grant

# Date of First Reading: February 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2021

## S.R.2020-2021.45

- 1 A Resolution
- 2 To Be Entitled "A Resolution Commissioning the creation of a
- 3 first responder's mural on the wall of Nueces."
- 4 WHEREAS: First responders are heroes who allow us to live the
- 5 lives of safety we have in our community; and
- 6 WHEREAS: Our university does not have a symbol that shows our
- 7 support for those first responders; and
- 8 WHEREAS: A mural on the Nueces Police building will serve as a
- 9 gesture to the first responders who risk and sacrifice their
- 10 lives for us; therefore,
- 11 **BE IT RESOLVED:** The Senate commissions the university to paint a
- 12 mural in honor of first responders on the Nueces building with
- 13 the help of the Fine Arts College; and
- 14 **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:** This legislation be forwarded to the
- 15 Student Body President for further action.